TUITION & FEES

FULL TIME ACADEMIC STUDENT
ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER
TUITION

* FEES

ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL COST FOR TERM

FULL TIME CAREER TECHNOLOGY
ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER
TUITION

*FEES

ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL COST FOR TERM

FULL TIME CAREER ALLIED HEALTH
STUDENT ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER

TUITION

*FEES

ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL COST FOR TERM

FULL TIME CAREER ADN NURSING

STUDENT ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER

TUITION

*FEES

ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL COST FOR TERM

IN STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$100

$2,700
$4,500

IN STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$500

$2,700
$4,900

IN STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$1,000

$2,700
$5,400

IN STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$1,200

$2,700
$5,600

IN STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$100

$1,800

IN STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$500

$2,200

IN STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$1,000

$2,700

IN STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$1,200

$2,900

OUT OF STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$1,100

$2,700

$5,500

OUT OF STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$1,500

$2,700

$5,900

OUT OF STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$2,000

$2,700

$6,400

OUT OF STATE
ON CAMPUS
$1,700

$2,200

$2,700

$6,600

OUT OF STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$1,100

$2,800

OUT OF STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$1,500

$3,200

OUT OF STATE
OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$2,000

$3,700
OUT OF STATE

OFF CAMPUS

$1,700
$2,200

$3,900

* Fees include basic registration, technology, out of state fees & program fees.

Room & board includes a one semester meal plan. Room & board fees vary based on dorm chosen.

The highest room & board was used for estimates. @ PEARL RIVER
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NOTE: FEES SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

FEE BREAKDOWN

TUITION

IN-STATE TUITION

COURSE FEES

SCIENCE LAB FEE $40

15 HOURS OR MORE  $1,700 WELLNESS CENTER CPR COURSE FEE $25
LESS THAN 15 HOURS  $150/HOUR BUSINESS MARKETING/MANAGEMENT  $35
>21 HOURS SURCHARGE  $150/HOUR TECHNOLOGY FEE
MUSIC FEE $150
OUT-OF-STATE TUITION A course/lab fee is charged for each course taken
PLUS $1,700 - 15 HOURS OR MORE  $1,000 in a particular subject.
PLUS $150 PER HOUR - LESS THAN $100/HOUR
15 HOURS DIGITAL COURSE
PROGRAM FEES MATERIALS
*ADN PROGRAM  $1,100 ALL DIGITAL COURSE MATERIALS $30
*ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS  $900 PER CREDIT HOUR
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY  $1,000
ALL OTHER CTE PROGRAMS  $400 MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Excluding Allied Health Programs & ADN Program
WELLNESS CENTER FEE $60

TRANSCRIPTS  $10

YADN program fee includes insurance, fingerprinting,

background check & drug screen. CEU $4O
*Allied Health program fee includes fingerprinting, PARKING PERMIT $40
background check & drug screen. *REGISTRATION FEE $1OO

REPLACEMENT ID $25
DORM DEPOSIT FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE) $50

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS INCLUDE:

- Dental Assisting - Physical Therapy

- Dental Hygiene N e MS VIRTUAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE  $40
, _ _ _ : . TECH FEE (MAXIMUM $200)
- Diagnostic Medical Practical Nursing
Sonography - Radiologic Technology *Fee assessed to all students.
- Massage Therapy - Respiratory Care
- Medical Laboratory - Surgical Technology ROOM & BOARD
Technician *NEW STUDENT SUITES  $2,700
- Occupational Therapy *RECGULAR DOUBLE ROOMS  $2,500
Assistant SUITE UNIT IN THE SUMMER PER MONTH $700

*Includes $100 Wildcat Bucks.



