TUITION & FEES

FULL TIME ACADEMIC STUDENT ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER	IN STATE ON CAMPUS	IN STATE OFF CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE ON CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE OFF CAMPUS
TUITION	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700
* FEES	\$100	\$100	\$1,100	\$1,100
ROOM & BOARD	\$2,700		\$2,700	
TOTAL COST FOR TERM	\$4,500	\$1,800	\$5,500	\$2,800
FULL TIME CAREER TECHNOLOGY ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER	IN STATE ON CAMPUS	IN STATE OFF CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE ON CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE OFF CAMPUS
TUITION	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700
* FEES	\$500	\$500	\$1,500	\$1,500
ROOM & BOARD	\$2,700	ψοσο	\$2,700	Ψ1,500
TOTAL COST FOR TERM	\$4,900	\$2,200	\$5,900	\$3,200
	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,
FULL TIME CAREER ALLIED HEALTH STUDENT ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER	IN STATE ON CAMPUS	IN STATE OFF CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE ON CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE OFF CAMPUS
TUITION	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700
* FEES	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
ROOM & BOARD	\$2,700		\$2,700	
TOTAL COST FOR TERM	\$5,400	\$2,700	\$6,400	\$3,700
FULL TIME CAREER ADN NURSING STUDENT ESTIMATE PER SEMESTER	IN STATE ON CAMPUS	IN STATE OFF CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE ON CAMPUS	OUT OF STATE OFF CAMPUS
TUITION	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700
* FEES	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$2,200	\$2,200
ROOM & BOARD	\$2,700		\$2,700	
TOTAL COST FOR TERM	\$5,600	\$2,900	\$6,600	\$3,900

^{*} Fees include basic registration, technology, out of state fees & program fees.

Room & board includes a one semester meal plan. Room & board fees vary based on dorm chosen. The highest room & board was used for estimates.



FEE BREAKDOWN

NOTE: FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

TUITION

IN-STATE TUITION

15 HOURS OR MORE \$1,700 LESS THAN 15 HOURS \$150/HOUR

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

PLUS \$1,700 - 15 HOURS OR MORE \$1,000 PLUS \$150 PER HOUR - LESS THAN 15 HOURS

*ADN PROGRAM \$1,100 **ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS **AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY** \$1,000 ALL OTHER CTE PROGRAMS \$400

background check & drug screen.

**Allied Health program fee includes fingerprinting,

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS INCLUDE:

- · Dental Assisting
- · Dental Hygiene
- · Diagnostic Medical Sonography
- Massage Therapy
- Medical Laboratory Technician
- Occupational Therapy Assistant

>21 HOURS SURCHARGE \$150/HOUR

\$100/HOUR

PROGRAM FEES

Excluding Allied Health Programs & ADN Program

*ADN program fee includes insurance, fingerprinting,

background check & drug screen.

- Physical Therapy
- Assistant
 - Practical Nursing
 - · Radiologic Technology
 - · Respiratory Care Surgical Technology

COURSE FEES

SCIENCE LAB FEE \$40 WELLNESS CENTER CPR COURSE FEE \$25 BUSINESS MARKETING/MANAGEMENT \$35 **TECHNOLOGY FEE** MUSIC FEE \$150

A course/lab fee is charged for each course taken in a particular subject.

DIGITAL COURSE MATERIALS

ALL DIGITAL COURSE MATERIALS PER CREDIT HOUR

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

WELLNESS CENTER FEE \$60 TRANSCRIPTS \$10 CEU \$40 PARKING PERMIT \$40 *REGISTRATION FEE \$100 REPLACEMENT ID \$25 DORM DEPOSIT FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE) \$50 MS VIRTUAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE \$40 TECH FEE (MAXIMUM \$200) *Fee assessed to all students.

ROOM & BOARD

*NEW STUDENT SUITES \$2,700 *REGULAR DOUBLE ROOMS \$2,500 SUITE UNIT IN THE SUMMER PER MONTH \$700 *Includes \$100 Wildcat Bucks.